

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6370/2011

SARVESH NARAIN SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent

No.2 represented through Mr Sidhant Kochar and Mr Sanjay

Singh are present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Suraj Singh appearing on behalf of

ld. Standing counsel, Mr Pradeep Misra has undertaken to
appear on behalf of respondent No.1 to file his proper

appearance and vakalatnama by next date. The ld. Advocate for
respondent No.2 has submitted that no counter affidavit needs
to be filed on record.

List again on 24.1.2012 for compliance of the above

direction.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj