

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6370/2011

SARVESH NARAIN SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions,  
stay, vacating stay and office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to be careful the office report must be legible.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sanjay Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajeev Singh for respondent No.2 has pointed out that respondent No.2 has been transferred to some other jail because of present petition and, therefore, practically this petition becomes infructuous.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, at the earliest.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd